## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

#### A. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

**Amended Rule:** 

165-X-5-.02 Licenses

Date Filed: May 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

## B. COMMERCE/ALABAMA FILM OFFICE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 281-1-1 Certification for Sales and Use Tax Exemptions and Lodging

Tax Exemptions

Date Filed: May 18, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

## C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

220-2-.85 Hunter Orange Requirement for Hunting and Definition of Open

Permit-Public Land

Date Filed: May 15, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

220-5-.02 Swimming, Fishing and Boating

220-5-.05 Pets and Animals

Date Filed: May 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

220-5-.16 Possession or Consumption of Alcoholic Beverages at Certain

State Park Areas

**Date Filed: May 15, 2015** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

### D. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits

262-X-11-.01 Sexual Assault Examination Payment Program

Date Filed: May 7, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

### E. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

**Amended Rules:** 

360-X-1-.01 General Regulations and Administrative Procedures

360-X-6-.03 Certified Fire Officer III

Date Filed: May 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

### F. FORESTRY COMMISSION

**Amended Rules:** 

390-X-6-.01 Training Required for Certification 390-X-6-.02 Equivalent or Prior Training

390-X-6-.03 Certification Process

Date Filed: May 19, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

**Repealed Rules:** 

390-X-6-.04 Reciprocity

390-X-6-.05 Minimum Standards for Prescribed Burning Plans

Date Filed: May 19, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

**New Rules:** 

390-X-6-.04 Recertification Process

390-X-6-.05 Reciprocity

390-X-6-.06 Minimum Standards for Prescribed Burning Plans

Date Filed: May 19, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

## G. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

540-X-1-.16 Fees Associated with Collaborative Practice

Date Filed: May 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 540-X-1 Appendix A – Collaborative Practice Registration

Date Filed: May 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

**New Rules:** 

Chapter 540-X-1 Appendix A – Commencement of Collaborative Practice
Chapter 540-X-1 Appendix B – Collaborative Practice Registration Renewal

Date Filed: May 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015

## H. OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

625-X-7-.01 Regulatory Board Fees

Date Filed: May 15, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

### I. PERSONNEL BOARD

**Amended Rules:** 

Chapter 670-X-1 Organization

Chapter 670-X-2 Application of Policy and Rules

Chapter 670-X-3 Definitions

Chapter 670-X-4 Prohibition of Discrimination

Chapter 670-X-5	State Personnel Board: Meetings, Minutes and Hearing Procedure
Chapter 670-X-6	Responsibilities of the State Personnel Director
Chapter 670-X-7	Position Classification Plan
Chapter 670-X-8	Pay Plan and Pay Administration
Chapter 670-X-9	Personnel Selection Procedures
Chapter 670-X-10	The Working Test (Probationary) Period
Chapter 670-X-11	Hours of Work
Chapter 670-X-12	Holidays
Chapter 670-X-13	Annual Leave (Vacation)
Chapter 670-X-14	Sick Leave
Chapter 670-X-15	Other Types of Leave
Chapter 670-X-16	Performance (Service) Ratings
Chapter 670-X-17	Records and Reports
Chapter 670-X-18	Separations from Service
Chapter 670-X-19	Employee Work Rules

Date Filed: May 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

# J. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

Date Filed: May 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.